

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For More Information Contact: Kelly Pelletier, Media Coordinator (559) 457-1980 kpelletier@fresno.courts.ca.gov **November 2, 2022**

Fresno Superior Court Announces New CEO

The judges of the Fresno Superior Court have announced the appointment of Dawn Annino as Court Executive Officer, Clerk of the Court, and Jury Commissioner effective November 5, 2022. Dawn has served as the Court's Assistant Court Executive Officer since March 30, 2020.

Dawn began her career at the Fresno Superior Court in 1997. Prior to becoming the Assistant Court Executive Officer in 2020, she served as the Court's Managing Attorney since August 29, 2005. She has also served as the Supervising Research Attorney for the Family Law Facilitators Office, Family Law Facilitator, and Director of Human Resources. These roles have lent to her extensive knowledge in Court Management and comprehensive understanding of the complexities of Court operations.

Dawn holds a Bachelor's degree from Cedar Crest College and a Juris Doctorate from the University of Wyoming, College of Law.

Presiding Judge David C. Kalemkarian noted that Dawn is a natural leader who inspires trust and confidence. "Dawn has a tremendous amount of experience with our organization and will be an asset to us in the role of Court Executive Officer", said Kalemkarian. "She is well respected by our bench officers, Executive Committee and, most importantly, court personnel. I have every confidence that she will be tremendous leader to our court."

###